



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E21N4-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347272 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance - Urban Tree Trimming

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|----------------------------|----------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC | Non Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$61,500.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | TREELINE FORESTRY | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$108,240.00 | 176.00% |
| 3 | GRSC, INC. | Responsive | Winning bid | \$114,800.00 | 186.67% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024
District: District 2
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Call Order: 007
Counties: ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE

Contract: E21N4-R0
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 41021347272 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance - Urban Tree Trimming

The improvements under this work document driven contract consist of selective tree pruning and trimming over travel lanes and around highway lighting fixtures as listed in the bid items within state maintained right of ways in urbanized areas of Alachua and Bradford Counties. Bucket trucks, chainsaws and pole saws may be required to perform the work. All vegetative material will need to be removed from the right of way and disposed of properly. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. The budgetary ceiling for this contract shall be \$125,000.00. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC | | (2) TREELINE FORESTRY | | (3) GRSC, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS) | | 41.000 PM | 1,500.00000 | 61,500.00 | 2,640.00000 | 108,240.00 | 2,800.00000 | 114,800.00 |
| 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH) Section Totals: | | | | \$61,500.00 | | \$108,240.00 | | \$114,800.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$61,500.00 | | \$108,240.00 | | 114,800.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E21N4-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E21N4-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347272 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance - Urban Tree Trimming

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|----------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC | Responsive | Winning bid | \$61,500.00 | 100.00% |
| 2 | TREELINE FORESTRY | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$108,240.00 | 176.00% |
| 3 | GRSC, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$114,800.00 | 186.67% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E21N4-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347272 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance - Urban Tree Trimming

The improvements under this work document driven contract consist of selective tree pruning and trimming over travel lanes and around highway lighting fixtures as listed in the bid items within state maintained right of ways in urbanized areas of Alachua and Bradford Counties. Bucket trucks, chainsaws and pole saws may be required to perform the work. All vegetative material will need to be removed from the right of way and disposed of properly. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. The budgetary ceiling for this contract shall be \$125,000.00. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC | | (2) TREELINE FORESTRY | | (3) GRSC, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 E580336 4 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS) | | 41.000 PM | 1,500.00000 | 61,500.00 | 2,640.00000 | 108,240.00 | 2,800.00000 | 114,800.00 |
| 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH) Section Totals: | | | | \$61,500.00 | | \$108,240.00 | | \$114,800.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$61,500.00 | | \$108,240.00 | | 114,800.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240417 April 17, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: E21N4-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.